

Additional Bill

27

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134					Contents or area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction & 5-year Maintenance of Road from Bhawanipur Satpura Baria Border to Kharhara Santal Pargana RWD Road under MMGSY (SC)					
Agency:- Goutam Kumar Yadav Naugachin, Bhagalpur					
Agreement No- 0833D 20-21					
Date of Start :- 28-04-20					
Date of Completion - 27-04-21					

① Excavation for roadway for 600 cutting - de area wide TMB P.15
48.638 M³

② Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder - de

1 x 2 x 10.00 x 1.12 x 0.935 =	7.50 M ³
1 x 2 x 14.00 x 1.10 x 0.935 =	10.92 M ³
1 x 2 x 8.00 x 1.00 x 0.935 =	5.96 M ³
1 x 2 x 30.00 x 1.20 x 0.935 =	24.12 M ³
1 x 2 x 17.00 x 0.90 x 0.935 =	10.25 M ³
	57.55 M ³

(Continuation)



Shot on realme 2

By Amit Aby, 🌸🌸🌸🌸🌸🌸

<u>Abstract of cost</u>			
①	Providing and fixing working Benchmark		
	Qty wide TMB P-21		
	1.430 Km @ Rs 30199.42/Km		43185.00
②	clearing and grubbing Road land--		
	Qty wide TMB P-21		
	0.500 Ha @ Rs 49464.05 / Ha		24732.00
③	Excavation for roadway in soil for box cutting.		
	Qty wide TMB P-27		
	48.638 M ³ @ Rs 122.15/M ³		5941.00
(Continuation)			Rs 73858.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F	Rs	73858.00
4) Excavation of roadwork					
5) in soil with hydraulic excavator					
Qty wide TMB P- 24					
48.638 M ³ @ R 78.32/M ³ Rs					3809.00
5) Construction of embankment					
with material					
lead up to 1000 M					
282.91 M ³ wide TMB P- 24					
185.64 M ³ wide TMB P- 32					
468.55 M ³ @ R 179.03/M ³ Rs					83885.00
6) Construction of subgrade					
and earthen shoulder					
Qty wide TMB P- 28					
1022.60 M ² @ R 180.83/M ³ Rs					184917.00
7) Providing laying spacers and compaction					
WBH G-III					
Qty wide TMB P- 24					
405.765 M ³ @ R 2188.48/M ³ Rs					888008.00
8) Construction of granular sub-base					
Qty wide TMB P- 24					
364.16 M ³ @ R 1585.71/M ³ Rs					577453.00
				Rs	18,11,930.00

(Continuation)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.P.	Rs. 1811930.00
9/11) Cement concrete					
pavement - d. M-30					
Qty wide TMB P- 25					
866.58 M ² @ Rs. 5494.63/M ²					Rs. 4761536.00
10/12) Laying brick soling					
d. d.					
Qty wide TMB P- 30					
1324.00 M ² @ Rs. 501.95/M ²					Rs. 664582.00
11/13) Irrigation Conduit					
Plr and laying RCC					
Pipe 300 mm dia					
Qty wide TMB P- 25					
45.00 M @ Rs. 1546.20/M					Rs. 69579.00
12/15) Providing km stone					
d.					
Qty wide TMB P- 32					
2 Nos @ Rs. 1906.52/No					Rs. 3813.00
13/16) Providing 200 mm stone					
d.					
Qty wide TMB P- 6 Nos					
6 Nos @ Rs. 562.08/No					Rs. 3372.00
14/18) Providing 600 mm					
equilateral triangle					
Qty wide TMB P- 32					
6 Nos @ Rs. 3374.500/No					Rs. 20247.00
(Continuation)					Rs. 73,35,059.00

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F	P	7335.059.00
¹⁵ / ₁₄) Providing 600 mm					
circular					
Qty wide THB P- 32					
4 Nos @ R. 4600.16 / Nos R					18401.00
¹⁶ / ₂₀) Providing 800 mm x					
600 mm rectangular					
Qty wide THB P- 32					
6.00 Nos @ R. 6501.39 / Nos R					39008.00
¹⁷ / ₂₁) Providing 600 mm x 450 mm					
rectangular					
Qty wide THB P- 32					
4 Nos @ R. 4474.70 / Nos R					17899.00
¹⁸ / ₂₃) Road Marking with					
Hot applied Road Marking					
on CCP &					
Qty wide THB P- 33					
281.20 m ² @ R. 834.110 / m ² R					234552.00
¹⁹ / ₂₆) Providing and erecting					
direction and place					
identification					
Qty wide THB P- 33					
6 Nos @ R. 11569.30 / Nos R					69416.00
²⁰ / ₂₇) Providing and fixing					
of typical M.H.S.V					
board					
					R. 7714335.00

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F	B.	77,14,335.00
21) 2 No Qty wide THB P-22					
3 No Qty wide THB P-33					
5 No @ R 9056.40/No B					45282.00
21) 28) Earth work in					
+34 excavation for foundation					
Qty wide THB P-22					
335.57 M ³ @ R 285.17/M ³ B					95694.00
22) 29+36) Providing PCC M-15					
in foundation					
Qty wide THB P-22					
641.642 M ³ @ R 4239.69/M ³ B					176549.00
23) 30+38) Brick masonry work					
in cement mortar (1:4)					
in substructure					
Qty wide THB P-22					
139.33 M ³ @ R 6198.79/M ³ B					8,63,677.00
24) 31) Providing and laying					
RCC Pipe N.P-3					
Qty wide THB P- (33)					
15 M @ R 3484.96/M B					52274.00
25) 32) Plastering with cement					
+45 mortar (1:4) 15 mm thick					
Qty wide THB P- (24)					
332.88 M ² @ R 305.70/M ² B					101761.00
					R 90,49,572.00

(Continuation)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF	R	9049572.00
26 32 46) Providing 1.5mm cement					
turning					
Qty wide TMB P-24					
74.88 M ² @ R 46.45/M ²				R	3478.00
27 35) Sand filling in foundation					
Qty wide TMB P- (22)					
2.610 M ³ @ R 957.46/M ³				R	2496.00
28 31) Brick masonry work in					
cement mortar in found					
Qty wide TMB P- (22)					
156.006 M ³ @ R 5919.99/M ³				R	923554.00
29 38) Brick masonry work					
in cement mortar (1:4)					
in substructure - side					
29 39) Plain / Reinforced cement					
concrete (M-20)					
Qty wide TMB P- (23)					
11.66 M ³ @ R 5223.43/M ³				R	60905.00
30 42) supplying lifting placing					
HYSD bar					
Qty wide TMB P- 23					
1.509 MT @ R 63800.00/MT				R	96275.00
31 44) Brick masonry work					
in C.M (1:3) in parapet wall					
Qty wide TMB P- (23)					
10.800 M ³ @ R 6956.90/M ³				R	75135.00
(Continuation)					R. 10211415.00

Sch. XLV- Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.	P.	10211415.00
32/47) Providing weepholes in brick masonry - d					
Qty wide TMB P- (23)					
84 Nos @ R 238.90/Nos				R	20068.00
33/41) RCC M25 in double slab - d					
Qty wide TMB P- (23)					
9.732 M ³ @ R 6354.20/M ³				R	61839.00
					10293322.00
Add 12 % GST				R	1235199.00
Add 1% Labour cess				R	102933.00
				R	11631454.00

~~checked by~~ as per Ag-10 R 11,63145.00
11/12/20 R 10468309.00

Less Previous Payment

TMB Page (12) (-) R 2662663.00
TMB Page (25) (-) R 1153106.00
R 6652540.00

11/12/20 J.E. 11/12/20 AG

(Continuation)



Shot on realme 2

By Amit Aby. 🍀🍀🍀🍀🍀🍀